est ber gar Form No 27 (Under Section 154	N REPORT
31000	(r. F.C.)
1243 Year 2	023 FIR No. 393/23 Date 27.5.2023 Sections 135(1)(4)/138(1)(5)
bis: Darseding PS Seligura Year	023 FIR No. 273/25 Date
2 if Act Sections	(iv) Others Acts & Sections Electricity Act 2003 (Amnu)
(iii) Act	2.8-2022 Date To 26.5-2023
Time Period	Ima 14:15 Ross
(b) Information received at P.S. Date. 27-5-2023	14:15 Rms.
- Deference : Entry No(s)lll	
(c) General Diary Reference: Entry Work 4. Type of Information: Written Written	n / Ofal
4. Type of Information	D Promote School
5. Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. O1 KM (b) Address. In the house of Smt. Shile (b) Address. In the house of Sile	2 Chroth, Tema Kill
(b) Address In the house of Juno para, Is Siliguri, Hist.	_ Zarjeeling.
Lumo Le de la Station then the	9
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	District
Name of the P.S	
6. Complainant / Informant :	
(a) Name brashawla Kr. Mahato	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	hat
4.50.01	(u) (valionally)
(C) Date / Tear of District	Place of Issue
(e) Passport No	im Manager
(f) Occupation. ASSISTANT ENGINEERS	1.1
(g) Address Milanpally CCC, NOSEDCE	Charles Colored
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars (Attach separate sheet. if necessary): Funulpana near Rema Prime	Som. Shila Glosh,
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	70 - Nepal Chost,
PT loss near Rema reim	ary School.
unusara	J
	· ·
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
(Attach separate sheet, if no	ecessary): 1 One departmental meter
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if no	ecessary): 1) One departmental meter
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if no LNO. BB0092994 and ID No. 4/2/209	ecessary): 1 One Departmental meter.
(NO. BB0092994 and I)	
(NO. BB0092994 and I)	
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Oto Complainant which has been	iginal written complaint of le treated as FIR, is enclosed
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	iginal written complaint of le treated as FIR, is anclosed
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	iginal written complaint of le treated as FIR, is anclosed
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	ighnal whiten complaint of le treated as FIR, is enclosed (s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	ighnal whiten complaint of le treated as FIR, is enclosed (s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): He of Complainant which has been hereby. 3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence up the investigation / directed	ighnal whiten complaint of le treated as FIR, is enclosed (s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took to take up
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): He of Complainant which has been hereby. 3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence up the investigation / directed	ighnal whiten complaint of le treated as FIR, is enclosed (s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took to take up
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): He of Complain which has been hereby. 3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence up the investigation / directed	ighnal whiten complaint of le treated as FIR, is enclosed (s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took to take up
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Office of Complainant which has been beautiful. 3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence up the investigation / directed	ighnal whithen complaint of let theated as FIR, is auclosed (s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took to take up
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Office of Complainant which has been beautiful. 3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence up the investigation / directed	ighnal whithen complaint of let theated as FIR, is auclosed (s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took to take up
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Office of Complainant which has been beautiful. 3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence up the investigation / directed	ighnal whithen complaint of let theated as FIR, is auclosed (s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took to take up
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): He of Complain which has been hereby. 3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence up the investigation / directed	ighnal whithen complaint of let theated as FIR, is auclosed (s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took to take up
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Office of Complaint which has been been been been as a separate sheets, if required): The Office of Complaint of the Since the above report reveals commission of offence up the investigation / directed as I Uttam known Dha investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S	ighnal whithen complaint of let theated as FIR, is auclosed (s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took to take up
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Office of Complaint which has been hereby. 3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence up the investigation / directed	ighnal written complaint of a treated as FIR, is enclosed (s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took to take up on point of e correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / Signature of the Office Ain Charge, Police Station Silicuit Police Station Name: DEBARRATA SENGUPTA
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Office of Complaint which has been been been been as a separate sheets, if required): The Office of Complaint of the Since the above report reveals commission of offence up the investigation / directed as I Uttam known Dha investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S	ighnal whithen complaint of let theated as FIR, is auclosed (s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took to take up



WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD. (A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise) OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT ENGINEER MILANPALLY C.C.C

Memo No. :- AE/MPCCC/ FIR/ 2487

Dated: 26.05.2023

To. The Officer-in-Charge, Khalpara TOP PO:-Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling

> Subject: - F.I.R. regarding commission of an offence u/s 135/ 1 (a) and 138/1 (b) of the Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment Act 2007) against Smt. Shila Ghosh w/o- Nepal Ghosh, Tumulpara near Rema Primary School having mobile number: 8101615196 on 26.05.2023

Receivedon

1711, date-

Séliguzi Ps

Act, 2003

I, Prashanta Kumar Mahato, S/0 Mr. Dilip Kumar Mahato, Assistant Engineer and Station Manager, Milanpally CCC do hereby lodge this complaint to the effect that today 27.5. 2023 26.05.2023 at 13:15 hours along with Sri Pranab Sikdar, SO, Darjeeling Region, Sri. A. Mahandeo, DE(E), Darjeeling Region and other technical personnel had been to the spot at at 14:15 h, Rema Primary School, in the house of Smt. Shila Ghosh. After issuing notice to the representative of Smt. Shila Ghosh, we check the departmental meter (No.: BB0092994 and ride Seligivi representative of Smt. Shila Ghosh, we check the departmental meter (110.1 200.1 2 non-payment of outstanding dues of Rs. 6,991.63 and as per WBERC from the date of disconnection 6 months was elapsed and therefore, the connection was declared as deemed disconnected on 02.08.2022.

On physical inspection, it has been detected that said Smt. Shila Ghosh reconnected 27.05.23 the line directly with the WBSEDCL energy meter with PVC Cable and enjoying the and started electricity energy since 02.08.2022 unauthorised without paying a furthering to this company in which the company is facing huge financial losses.

She did this intentionally, motivatedly with malafied intention for his wrongful gain.

As Smt. Shila Ghosh w/o- Nepal Ghosh has committed an offence, punishable under case no. section 135(1) (a) and 138/1 (b) of Electricity Act, 2003. So, I, prepared inspection memo and seizure list by seizing the meter_in-question in presence of witnesses and supplied copies of it 393/2023 seizure list by seizing the meter_in-question in presente to the representatives of the premises owner. The existing load found is around 1.18 KVA and the final reading of meter is found 6642 ckwh.

So, it is requested to start a case u/s 135(1)(a) and u/s 138(1)(b)of Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment Act 2007) against Smt. Shila Ghosh and arrange for its investigation.

(a)/138(1)(b) 1. Copy of notice 2. Scizure list 4 Electricih 2. Scizure list
3. Inspection note

4. Seized Items

(Ammendment tet 2007) ASI Uttam Kr. Dhan has been endorsed for investigation.

Bidyut Bhayan Block - DJ, Sector - II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata- 700091; Website: www.wbsedcl.in; E-mail: smmpges@gmail.com

CIN No: U40109WB2007SGC113473; Phone No: 0353-2561036/2561020

Thanking You, Prachade Kr. Mohet. 210- Dilip Kruer Wer

Assistant Engineer & Station Manager
Milanpally Accident Engineer

WBSED & Station Manager Milanpally CCC

W.B.S.E.D.G. Ltd.

Received on 27-05.23 at 10. 15hm vide Khalpar ToPG. DE MO-673 dt. 27-05.
Rad forwarded to The res to to start a
specific consumder Proper lu. 9 Law

100